STATE OF EST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Ceeso™ . Oil and Gas Division
Qi & ™ ‘

A LT e e
L s

DEP' " o)L AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va, DATE. APRIL 14,1981
Surface Owner MEADOWLARK FARMS INC, Company_AMAX PETROLEUM CORPORATION
Address 345 N. MATN, SULLTVAN, TND 47882 Addr ST BELT, HOUSTON, TX
Mineral Owner MEADOWLARK FARMS TNC Farm PeJ. COYNE TR, Avvss. 03255
Address__( SAME) Location (waters) BIG LAUREI, RUN OR TYGART RI
Coal OwnerIEADOWLARK FARMS INC. Well No._Ps Jo COYNE #2  pevation 200
Address(SAME) District_ ROARTNG CREEK County_RANDQLPH
Coal Operator AMAX CAOL COMPANY Quadrangle E:I,I.AMQBE}’ W VA, 7.5 MIN

DDIS, IND
6225

Address_105_S, MERIDI
THIS PERMI : =

. - e it} hrnte 2
All provisions being in accordence with !C.\.\.i»kr 2.;3,
of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approve

drilling . This permit shall expire if INSPECTOR
for - P 70 BE NOTIFIED _ “UOBRI STEWART
erations have not commenced by ¢ ,
opera! % ADDRESS P.0. BOX 345 s JANE LEW,rW. VA.
AT Mgt / 26378
Deputy Director SO %G"s Division PHONE 884=7782
GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
title thereto, (or as the case may be) under nt or lease dated APRTL 3 198O by AMAX C@AL
COMPANY AMAX PETROLEUM CORP. 12th MAY
made to and recorded on the __ — ___ day of
19@. in RANDOLPH County, Book 330 Page
LNEW WELL ________ DRILL DEEPER ______ REDRILL ————FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

—————0OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969,

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: (Sign Name) AMAX PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Well Operator
WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND 1300 WEST BELT
ECONOMIC SURVEY Add;eu Street
P. 0. BOX 879 4 HOUSTON
MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505 "l Operator o
AC-304 - 292-6331 TEXAS 77042

State
| 03/15/2024
*SECTION 3 .... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

“l have read and ungderstand the reclamation require?ents as sef forth in

Chapter 22, Article 4, cti:a%will. carry out thg/ reguirements.”
; ¢

Signed by 2l &7 . P M{_

47-083-0456
PERMIT NUMBER




THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WiLL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO___ X  DRILL _____ DEEPEN ___ _FRACTURE-STIMULATE

DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:

NAME NAMEW .M, WOQDROE.

ADDRESS ADDRESs CHART.ESTON NATIONAL PLAZA

TELEPHONE 5500  TELEPHONE o CHARLEETON_:[FW-_YA_-. N

ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: ROTARY _ c;xmggl%o&??’ BLHA

PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: _ EIK

TYPE OF WELL: OIL GAS X  COMB._______ STORAGE _______ DISPOSAL ______
RECYCLING _ WATER FLOOD _ _ __ OTHER . __ ___

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

CASING AND TUBING USED I'OR LEFT IN CEMENT LD UP
SIZL: DRILLING WI'LL OR SACKS - €cUBIC T,

20 - 16 - T | PP o Ll e SRR SN
13-10 CONDUCTOR 40 | CHNT U0 SURFACE _ _
9 -5/8° '
8 - 5/8 SURFACE ' 1200 . | CMT TO SURFACE
7
5% o e e F o T o e
4 PRODUCTION | 5500 500 SKS o ax
3 S : _Pert. Top

Perf. Bottom

iners o Perf. Top

| Pert. Bottom

S — )
APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEpTHS 10-20 rEET _  SALT WATER ________ FEET _____
APPROXIMATE COAL DEFTHS 170, 240, 385, & 750 . )
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? NO  BY WHOM? o
TO DRILL:
SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY
OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER, AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of cumgletion for bond release. Inspector to be notilied twenty-
four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within len days of receipt
thereof.

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, Owner or Operator of the coal under
this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.
We the Coal Company have no objections to said well beingotglll?e%/gtogﬁs location,

providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia

Code.

F'or Coal Company

Orficial Title



Well Site Plan
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1.) Disturbed area to be kept to a minimum.

2.) Cut slopes to be 2:1.

3.) New culverts to be at natural drain area or at 300 ft. spacing

Ditches to be cut on uphill side where necessary.

4.) Timber to be cut, stacked and burned.
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B af
O€£ﬂpcny Name Corp.

Address
Telephone Houston, Texas 77042

Landowner _Meadowlark Farms Inc.

Revegetation to be carried out by

Date 19
Well No. p, J, Cayne # 2
ALNo. 47 - OF3 - oySb
State County Fersiy

WEST VIRCINIA
CE OF OIL AND CAS

Designated Agent Bill Weser

This plan has been reveiwed by

and additions become a part of this plan.

Access Road

CQulverts (A)

_ Spacing 300 ft. spacing
Page Ref. Manual -8

Structure Qrainage Ditch (B)

Spacing
Page Ref. Manual J1-11

Structure

Structure €)
Spacing
Page Ref. Manual

Address 1300 W. Belt, P.O. Box 42806

Telephone Houston, Texas 77042
Soil Cons. District Tygart Valley SCD

2 yril (Azent .
//7 4 SCD//All corgecti
= 24
Location

Structure (1)
Material

Page Ref. Manual

Structure (2)

Material

Page Ref. Manual

Structure -3

Material

Page Ref. Manual

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary.

Revegetation

Treatment Area [

Lime Estimated 3 Tons/acre
or correct to pH T
Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch Hay 2 Tons/Acre
S“d*-]sﬁrﬁléﬁﬂk lbs/acre
irdstoot Trefoil lbs/acre
] 2cg 1Q)lbs/acre

Treatment Area II

Lime Estimated 3 Tons/Acro
or correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer 600 lbs/ac:.
(T0-70-20 or equivalent)

Mulch Hay 2
Seed*

Tons/Acr.

lbs/acre

Kentucky 31 40
Rirdsfoot Trefail 1Q !bs/acre
B;zegrass 10 lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper

bacterium.

Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

Attach or photocopy section of involved Topographic map. Quadrangle_FEllamore — 7.5 -

G{)Well Site

- Access Road

Legend:

2723 7% . =
dePoigo(

WELL | |
) 7N\ \k
Y

33'V@§4:%.

b <
po—



THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

»
PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO X DRILL _______DEEPEN ________ FRACTURE-STIMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME NaMEW M, WOODROE . A :
ADDRESS ADDRESS CHART.ESTON JSIA.TIONA.L. PLAZA
. < CHARLESTON W.VA,
s o TELEPHONE
TELEPHONE 5500 . ’ % ? ?‘_ 3-58& 1
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: .~ ROTARY ____— ¢ Mu 270
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: __ ELK
TYPE OF WELL: OB o oo IGAS x_ COMB. _______~ STORAGE ____ ___ DISPOSAL
RECYCLING ________ WATER FLOOD _ _  _ OTHER
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:
CASING AND TUBING USED 1OR LEFT IN CEMINT B HLE UP
Sizi DRILLING Wit.l OR SACKS - CUBK 1.
20 2 16 e e e FE AR e
13- 10 CONDUCTOR %0 | CNMT 0 SURFACE
g -5/8° % 5 £ FRE R 0 RRcion et She T R
8 - 5/8 SURFACE . L aonn ,___CMT TO SURFACE
7 i s R s e AR o . e————— i P S ———— iy ——— S —- SRR ES—— . - - L N —
54 o A s e B (0 e I e WL P
i PRODUCTION | 5500 500 SKS_
3 2 o ik L | _Pert. Top _ SR el
3 = R T et __Purf. Bottom M
Linegs I o el L A e L
" e e A B e i T BOR O BT TR
........ = AL et e e L Bl ST e o R -
APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS 10-20 ¥EeT _  SALT WATER ______ FEFT _
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS 170, 240, 385, & 750 I i AR
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? NO _  BY wHOM? :
TO DRILL:
SUBMIT FIVE (53) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY
OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL: )
SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBE
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
ND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929,
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER .
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER, AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

IVE (5) COPIES OC - 1, PERFORMANCE

INE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion\ fox Hond release. Inspector o he notified twenty-
four {24) hours in advance. \

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of receip
thereof.

WAIVER: 1 the undersigned, Agent for MeadOWIark Farms/AMA)((k);” Company, Owner or Operator of the coal unde

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

Meadowlark Farms 03/15/2024

Coal Company have no obiections to said well heing drilled at this location

We the

providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virgini
Code. ~
”UM'W/”’A /('?rmr S

~ For Coal C ompagy

Sl / cr. ey, AT

Orficial Title




oG -1
Rev. — 71

APR2 2 1981

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL & GAS DIVISION

Qil and Gas Division DEPT. oF MINEE

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

B S DATE APRIL 1%,1981
Surface Owner MIBADOWLARK FARMS INC, Company_AMAX PETROLEUM CORPORATION
Address 345 N. MATN, SULLTVAN, IND 47882 Amw
Mineral Owner MEADOWLARK FABMS TNC Parm_PlJ . COYNE TR, o b
it (SAME) . Locafon (watersyBIG_LAUREL RUN OR TYGART RIY
Coal Owner MEADOWLARK FARMS INC., wil No-Pa Jo-COTNBID . gt 2400

Address. (SQ'IE)
Coal Operator AMAX CAOL COMPANY
Address 105 S, MERTDIAN, INDIANAPDDIS

INSPECTOR
TO BE NOTIFIED

P.0. BOX 345 , JANE LEW, W. VA.

ROBERT STEWART

ADDRESS

X 26378
\ pHONE 884-7782
GENTLEMEN: \\

The undersigned well operator is entitle §o drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
title thereto, (or as the case may be) under " nt or lease dated APRIL 3 1980 by AMAX C@AL
COMPANY i ETRQLEUM CORP. 12th MAY

80 DOLPE. 330 and reco):(i2e&on the . e ool L
=, n RAN Coupity, Bookx_____ Page - =
—X __ NEW WELL DRILL DEEPEQ — REDRILL _______ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRi{fLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969,

The enclosed piat was pre d by a registered enginee;'x._or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the a pve date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby n&t\itied that any objection they wish to make, or are required
tc make by Section 3 of Code, must be received by, or filed \with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. ©

Copies of this notice an | the enclosed plat were mailed by regi:feged mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same day with the mailiqé or delivery of this copy to the Department "Qf Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

/ \
OJ Very truly yours,
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL

. . \AMAX PETROLEUM CORPORATION
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: (S Name)_ Well Operator
WEST VIRGINIA /GEOLOGICAL AND 1300 WEST BELT
FCONOMIC SURVEY Addres s
P. 0. BOX 879 - HOUSTON

Well Operator

MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505

Cit T
AC-304 -~ 292-6331 // TEXAS | 97042

Stats

*SECTION 3.... !If no objections are filed or fou Depastment of mines, within said period of topyylﬁ(gp% receipt of
notice and plat by the department of mines, to said propose , the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such piat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

BLANKET BOND PERMIT NUMBER

the reclamation requi ts as forth in
i %ﬁl&uw o% uireme‘ms.“
Clbnie o&F . AP

“! have read and u
Chapter 22, Article 3

Signed by



AMAN

I300 WEST BELT

PETROLEUM CORPORATION

P. O. BOX 42806

TELEPHONE (713) 978-7700

FENTON EASTERLING

Vice President
Production

State of West Virginia

Department of Mines

0il & Gas Division

Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

25305

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042

TELEX 79-143

April 3

5

1981

TR R TS

0,

We respectfully request permission to change the names
of the following wells located in Randolph County:

Present Lease & Well No. Permit No. Proposed Lease & Well No.

B. Hamilton No. 1 47-083-0356 Parks No. 1

B. Hamilton No. 2 47-083-0357 Parks No. 2

Bl Hamilton No. 3 47-083-0358 Parks No. 3

B. Hamilton No. 4 47-083-0359 Towers No. 1

B. Hamilton No. 5 47-083-0360 Towers No. 2

J. Moyle No. 1 47-083-0361 Blackburn No. 1
J. Moyle No. 2 47-083-0362 Blackburn No. 2
J. Brown No. 1 47-083-0452 Crowl No. 1

J. Brown No. 2 47-083-0453 Crowl No. 2
J.T. Cain No. 1 47-083-0454 Crowl No. 3
P.J. Coyne No. 47-083-0455 Greer No. 1
P.J. Coyne No. 47-083-0456 Greer No. 2

If additional information is required, please advise.

HFE:mlm

Regards

H. Fent

[ 4

&=

Easterling

03/15/2024



Formation  Color  Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet | Oil, Gas or Water - = * Remuarks

Big Lime 1,434" 17567.%
Sand & Shale 1,568" 155914 .5
Big Injun 1;592* .. 1,691°
Pocono 1,692 1,703"
Sand & Shale 1,704" 1,855"
4th Sand 1,856 1,875
Sand & Shale 1,876" 2,089'
5th Sand 2,090' 2,124"
Sand & Shale 2,125 23511
Speechly 2:.:359:1 2538275 o,
Sand & Shale 2;383° 2565’ .
Balltown 2:,566" 2,572 ¢
Sand & Shale 2573 3;763"
Riley 3,764" 3,799
Sand & Shale 3,800" 3,903
Benson 3,904" 3,954
Sand & Shale 3,955" 4,176"'
lst Elk 4, 377" 4,202' :
Sand & Shale 4,203? 4,521' ‘ -
2nd Elk 4,522' 4,548"
Sand & Shale 4,549" 54 063"
Haverty 5,064"' 5,114° )
Sand & Shale 5 FI5? 5,351 =
4th Elk 552! 55,190%
Sand & Shale 5,191" 5;211°
Fox 5,212" 5,216
Sand & Shale 5,217 5,358"

- Total Depth 5,358"': -

]
Date August 26, D38h5/2044
APPROVED _AMAX Petroleum Corpj . Owner

G ﬂW AN
Reggie Fohnso




Vo™iV . d = e
vace. August 26, lJol

{Revised) Operator's
well No.  Greer #2
mE@ERVE API Well No. 47— 083-0456
AUG 3 1 198! State of West Virginia
Department of rines
0“-%’59&!'&“&1 and Gas Division
WELL RECCRD
Well Type: 0Oil /| Gas X /[ Liquid Injection ___ / Waste Disposal. . #
(1f "Gas", Production X / Underground storage / Deep____[/ Shallow_x [/
Location: Elevation:__ 2,400 Watershed Big Laurel Run of Tygart River o e ruo
District: Roaring Creek County: Randolph Quadrangle: Ellamore, W.Va.
well Operator _AMAX Petroleum Corporation -Designated Agent W. M. WodE}oe
Address 1300 West Belt ‘ Address__Charleston National Plaza
Houston, Texas 77042 Charleston, W. Va. 25301
Permitted Work:..Drill. X / Covert [/ Drill deepers ../ Redrill o i
Fracture or stimulate  / Plug off old formation /
Preforate new formation  / Other physical change in well (specify)
Permit Issued on 4/27/81 0il & Gas Inspector for This Work:
Name: Robert Stewart
Address: P, O. Box 345 L
Jane Lew, W. Va. 26378
Geological Target Formation:  Elk Depth &- 2300 feet
: Depth of completed well, ~ 5,358 feet —9¥ Rotary X / Cable Tools ___/
Water strata depth: Fresh 35 feef; Salt, feet.
Coal seam depths: Is ccal being mined in the area?_
Work was commenced 5/28/81 ~ , and completed 6/10/81

Casing ard Tublng Program

Casing or | f: Spec1f1§ations ; Footage Intervals CeB%ng Fﬁll—Up%
Tubing Typenublze Grade SS%g%E New Used || For drilling (left in well (cubic feet) |
Conductor 12 /4 % oy b 40" . %Ssi% CgE?;
Fresh Water g 3

Coal i

Intermediatd 8°/8" 234/£t.] x | 1xaee 1238'  lcmt. to surf. |
Production H 4%" 10.5#/fft X H 5265"' 5265 Ikmt. to 1300"w
Tubing i i }
Liners i i :

Well Treatment details:
Perf. 4th Elk @ 5,172'-76', 5,160'-65"' & Haverty @ 5,066'-83' w/1SPF. Frac'd
w/250 gal. 15% HC1l & 120 bbls. gel & 15,000# 80/100 @ 32 BPM & 2,700#. Followed
w/335 bbls. gel & 50,000# 20/40 @-37 BPM & 2,500#, Perf. 2nd Elk @ 4,529'-41"
w/1SPF. Frac'd w/500 gal. 15% HCl + 120 bbls. gel é 15,000# 80/100 @ 31 BPM &
3,100#. Followed w/270 bbls. gel & 40,000% 20/40 @ 35 BPM & 2,600#. Perf.

Benson 3,937'-42' & 3,905'-12'w/1SPF. Frac'd w/500 gal. 15% HC1l + 120 bbls. ge]

'—x I5 000# 80/100 d 32BPM & 253003 Followed w/270 bbls. gel & 40, 000# 20440 @
BBM & 2,500%#. Perf. Riley'®@ 3,765'=74" w/l . Frac'd w/500 gal

120 bbls. gel & 15, 000# 80/100 @ 26 -BPM &2 950# Followed w/270 Iqlesy
Cas: Initial open flow, . Mcf/d 0il: Initial open £ 03 202§g1/%

Final open flow, 652 Mcf/d Final open flow, Bbl/d
Static Rock Pressure, 1:7%5 psig (surface measurement) after 72 hours shut in.

40,000% 20/40 @ 29 BPM & 2,300%. (Well log on reverse side)




oa.19 STATE OF Waws v wsworuie

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Farmat Me. ©33-0 4:7——& Ol or Gas Welléﬁ'/ —

winT

L
34 77 CA::J".?-A:‘D SRILLING Left i CRENgS
AT X e A well — -
A/ (\/ / - Size
Address 0. 370" TeXpS
— 5 16 h rd of Packer_
mm/?//anpu//%zz,lf Yt A
g 13 : ' i 2
; 7
Well Mo b T o L e ; = T
7 7 &7 L 3l
rﬁltﬁcm&‘_ﬁé CFE’(( Conntykﬁ/'/pﬂ/p Bla =
;— é‘y/ 6 M : Depsb et bl

Drilling commenced < 'ﬂ N

{8 5 I ol - i
Drilling compieted CTotal depth - .=

S oy = i, PRt Lk e 2T

. Date shot __Depthof shot . —— 2 e R A SIS S = PR hiniimeay . b
: I.iners Used £ 3 N ST R sy
In tial open flow < /10ths Water in_____ Inch
R ;) I, § e e RS £

Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mecre. n Irch
Voli.ae Cu Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SI1ZE Ny F T i = Fyadie

NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure : Ibs krs
il bbls., 1st 24 l:s. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEEET: .+ INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water __feet. feet FEET.____ INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Nnme@ l/ ﬁ;‘s‘”’/ rzees Z_I)é /4 ‘sf i{;%\“:)

Remarks:

/// = %é S OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MINES

S-26-F/ (o K

BATR

0121087 1520 9o



Wase s e =t e

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Porwm'!? MWa Welt Noo- oo .
COMPANY ADDRELSS
FARHM DISTRICT COUNTY s~ = :
Fitilng Material Used e
Liner Location Amount S PJFL'(‘: Ln(‘n?wm T P
wLilGE L/SED AND DEPTH PLACED BRICGES 1 CASING AND TUDING
CEMEMY-THICKNESS ; WOOD-8IZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION LOCAYION | RECOVERED SITE CaeT
3 a
| o :
?
! | B B
gt ! z H s e il e e
| ! Y
i : ) e 1| ik 8
%
| | } . : : ey
| |
| |
‘ i
S— - . = 4 -~ B . —_ = . e S
| |
| : *_______*_
| | |
B | s o o ; eI
~ | i
|
e , _ e
Drillers® Names __ ___ N SO U ]
Remarks:
horeby oo L1!t'_\' | e R cowell on thie daty

DATE

OB BI04



oG-11

DEPARTMENT OF MINES RPR 29

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA J_S&

OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

GiL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. or MINE™

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No (D53 ~—2 /S A

Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)
|
; CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
, , > ) s ; PACKERS
Compnny/{j R 7 /6(// A TUBING f DRILLING WELL |
Sem— - | |
Address___ /0y 5 TP A s |
|
Pl O 16 Kind of Packer.
Farm___ D /A =
Ll = 13
L ol
Well No.__Z: 10 | Size of__
g - 77
Districtdz2R i-#C (L7 / County, 5- Va kAl // /7 8%, ‘
G . 6% ‘ ( Depth set______
Drilling commenced e / V—
53/186
Drilli leted Total depth_____
rilling comp otal dep 3 — Perf, top________
Date shot__ Depth of shot__ 2 Perf. bottom______
Initial open flow. ; /10ths Water in____ Inch Liners Used _ Pe‘rf. o
. Perf, bottom
Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Names
Remarks: : ;
" " ma— < -~ = % < ,:D
7 ) / / > Z:vé " j ~/ ooy o
/ ¥, /\/ | £ *
St
- — ™ S > - W
’71 = - \Y/’;“ /e

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Neo. Well Ne.
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeation Amount Packer : Location
R R T B S . A R T A e S T S S e S S T SN TS
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES _ CASING AND TUBING
cznnm—mléxnm WOoOD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sizE LOST
e = o et S -~
Drillers’ Names. ; -
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
03/15/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



State of West Birginia

Bepartment of Mines
®il and Bas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 23305
DIRECTOR

May 9, 1983

Amax Petroleum Corporation
1300 West Belt

P. 0. Box 42806

Houston, Texas 77042

Gentlemen:

THEODORE M. STREIT
ADMINISTRATOR

The required records and reports have been received in this office and the

District Inspectors have submitted FINAL INSPECTIONS for the

listed below:

PERMIT NUMBER FARM AND WELL NUMBER

RAN-0361 Meadowlark Farms, Inc./Blackburn #1
RAN-0362 Meadowlark Farms, Inc./Blackburn #2
RAN-0455 Meadowlark Farms, Inc./Greer #l1
RAN-0456 Meadowlark Farms, Inc./Greer #2

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2
will remain under bond coverage for '"'life of wells."
been approved.....

Very truly yours,

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il & Gas-Dept. Mines

™S/

following wells

DISTRICT

Roaring Creek
Roaring Creek
Roaring Creek
Roaring Creek

» the aktove captioned wells
Reclamation requirements have

03/15/2024




FERC-121

1.0° APl well number: : :
(1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) 1 47-083-0456
2.0 Type of determination being sought: l 103
{Use the codes found on the front | S .
of this form.) | Section of NGPA Category Code
i
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion |
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | 5176 féat
or 107 in 2.0 above.) |
4.0 Name, address and code number of I X
applicant: (35 letters per line I amax Petroleum Corporation 000446
maximum. If code number not | Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) : P. O. Box 42806
Street
I "Houston TX 77042
I Cit State Zip Code
| ¥
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) ! 25 f8
or: (6).] [ # I Roaring Creek
(a) For onshore wells | Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field ; Randolph W. Va
name.) | County State
(b) For OCS wells: ;
l Area Name Block Number -
!
| Date of Lease:
| T TN N N B
| Mo. Day Yr OCS Lease Number
{c) Name and identification number =
of this well: (35 letters and digits i Greer #2
maximum.) 1
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name |
of the reservoir: (35 letters I
maximum.) !
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the |
purchaser: (35 letters and digits | : s ; g .
maximum; TFcodeinamber not | Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 004030
available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
|
(b) Date of the contract: |
I 10131014842
1 Mo. Yr:
(c) Estimated annual production: : -
| 180 MMcf.
1
T
| {a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
I (S/IMMBTU) Prices [Indicate {b) and (c)
i (+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 2 6 3 4
decimal places.) e e Ve bt i o —_—
__8.0 Maximum lawful rate: o
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 9 6 34
decimal places.) = - - e (% v i e =i i et
; . S . Senior,
9.0 Person responsible for this application: Norman B. Gove Vice President

Agency Use Only

Date Received by Juris. Agency

NEGC 1 4;\5”31 .

!

!

Date Received by FERC

e e e — — —— — —— — ] G- —— —— —

Name

Title

Signature
Amended May 7

; 1982
December 9, 1981

Date Application s Completed

(713) 978-7700

Phone Number

FT7900806/2-2

03/15/2024



FERC--121

Greer #2

NGPA Sec. 103

Form Approved
OMB No. 038:-R0381

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Federa! Energy Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20426

PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)
(Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

General Instructions:

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108
of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. 1f any reservoir qualifies for a category
which ditfers from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for
the producing well and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The
code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more
than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional

remarks in the space below.

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of

the CFR, part 274.501. If there are any questions, call (202) 275-4538.

Specific Instructions for Item 2.0, Type of Determination:

Section of NGPA

102
102
102
102
102

103
107

108

Category Code

1

O bh WN

Description

New OCS Lease

New onshore well (2.5 mile test)
New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test)

New onshore reservoir

New reservoir on old OCS Lease

New onshore productio
High cost natural gas

Stripper well

n well

Other Purchasers/Contracts:

Contract Date Purchaser Buyer Code
(Mo. Day Yr.)

~ : )
Remarks:

FT79008058/1-2

03/15/2024



b w s

DATE: MAY 1 '7 1007 BUYER-SELLER CODE
PARTICIPANTS: A /v\ A
WELL OPERATOR: fe 7‘r oleum Co\'p. O0O04Y e

FIRST PURCHASER

OTHER:

W. Va. Department of Mines, Qil & Gas Division
WELL DETERMINATIO/G/FILE NUMBER

LAY .103.083:04 56

Usa Above File Number on all Communications

Relating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO. _—
1. FERC -121 / Items not completed - Line No. 70 * 3'0 é,CA

2. 1IV-1 Agent ' WJ A/\ Ma nA(’OQ

3. 1IV-2 Well Permit !

4. 1V-6 Well Plat

—
5. 1IV-35 Well Record // Drilling V/ Deepening
6. IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only ——™— Was 0il Produced? Ratio —
7. 1IV-39 Annual Production — years
S—
8. 1IV-40 90 day Production Days off line: -

9. 1IV-48 Application for certification. Complete? V/

10-17. IV Form 51 - 52 = 53 - §4)- 55 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? 7 Affidavit Signed /
18-28. Other: Survey Logs - Geological Charts
Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations

Gas Analyses

050 ‘Dae ol b i e ?l face conglesed o =4 (5’/ Deepened _  —
(5) Bemtnerion Depths 5/72-)@ T 04é-32 1527-9) 393).93, 3065-14

) snstuceion romacion: 1L K, Haverfy 27TI_Benson, S,

(5) Final Open Flow: 652 MCF

(5} &fter Fracs Re P / 775# 22 hes,

(6) Other Gas Test:

(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production:

(8) Avg. Dailv Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days

I,

(8) Line Pressure: PSIG from Daily Rep
(5) 0il Production: . From Completion Report SR

10-17. Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done /1/(7

0-17. 1Is affidavit signed? h// Notarized? V/

Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information?
03 o

—

Additional information Does computer program confirm?

<“as Determination Objected to By Whom?

i




o FORM IV-54uC Date December 9 . 19 81

N [12-78)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Operagpr's
Well &b

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION ﬂ.
Greer #2 API Well: ‘—‘.-:2.’,'?1":‘_\'ﬂ.-b =N
. 3 No. 47 :&/ L%gﬁii;;;;-’ 456
NGPA Sec. 10 State 'gii‘&:“w.y‘~dl.‘.‘quEF_rll‘t/:
WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM '&i’i .
NEW ONSHORE PRODUCTION WELL NEQ 1 4 m'

NGPA Section 103

DESIGNATED AGENT W. M. Woodroe ~— = =
=TS OAS UTYISTON

ADDRESS Charleston [Ne&ighgl Plaza ,,, , .
O IVITIN 5
Charles , W. Va. 25301
WELL OPERATOR AMAX Petroleum Corporation 1ocATION: Elevation 240@' L é
ADDRESS P. O. Box 42806 Watershed Big Laurel Run of Tygart River ‘
Houston, Texas 77042 R ING, e ante County__Randolph  QuadEllamore 7.5
' .

GAS PURCHASER v Gas Purchase .

o Contract No.
ADDRESS Meter Chart Code -

* *

Date of Contract

* No contract has been finalized or sales made as of the date of this application.

* * * * % * * ¥ * Y * * * * E3

May 28, 1981

Date surface drilling was begun:

Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated:

BHP = 1997 PSI = Shut-in wellhead pressure in PSIA
G = Gas Gravity (assuming 0.65)
BHP = PSI + (0.01878) (PSI) (G) (L) L = Average length of flow string (feet)
P TSI = Average shut-in well temperature

PSI = 1790 (degrees R)

G = .65

L = 5174 BHT + 520 _ TST
S B SECIDAVIT 8 BHT = degrees R absolute

1 Norman B._ Gove , having been first sworn according to law state that

surface drilling of the well for which this determination is sought was begun on or after Februarv 19,
1977; the well satisfies applicable state or federal _well spacing requirements and the well is not
within a proration unit, in existence at the time surface drilling began, which was applicable to the
reservoir from which gas is or will be produced and which applied to any other well producing gas

in commercial quantities or on which surface drilling began on or after February 19, 1977, and which
was capable of producing gas in commercial quantities. I state, further, that I have concluded, to
the best of my information, knowledge and belief, that the well for which this determination is sought
is a new onshore production well and that I am not aware of any information not described in the
application which is inconsistent with this conclusion.

P

—d &

74’;77“—-4 /=, /-Z/ZJ
14

TEXAS
STATE OF XEXK XM XXX,
COUNTY OF HARRIS , TO WIT:
I, Denise Rosenblum , a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,
do certify that Norman B. Gove , whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date
the 9 day of December , 19 81, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid
Given under my hand and official seal this /o day of December , 19 81.
My term of office expires on the 10 day’ of November , 19 85.
‘:' : 7 /"
€71 1 “ 4j; Y 4/’-—/(_'(_ r\_/
NOTARIAL SEAIL ¢ HCIE L_SDE X 7
[ SEAL] Notary Public
DENiSE ROSENBLUM ! a
Notary Public State of Texas shes oo o
My Commission Expires November 10, 1985 z R ey = o
Bonded by L. Alexander Lovett, Lawyers Surety Com. 3 N }j g\}
W 3
(;‘\a ;
o Jug 03/15/2024

GAS DIVISION
. aF MiINES



jr b el '__' 320 - m————t——

»

é % LATIVUDE  3%° 57 20" i
X ; . y
- §
/ i
- : . ? i
NOTES: L) Calls in (Porenthesis) ars dezd calis ,
Cthar calls are octusi field surveys i g
1 as of Auguzt 1880, ! &
4 : =4
f -+ Denotss iccztien of weil on USGS i = g
Yopo Mcp ard plot. ! c
\ =¥
=3
, wy 2
Qi
5 i I (‘; {
: B
\ ' 4
X r | i
—~ \ \ / ?
T3 \ / i
3 . \ Ty ' [ oynr g5 :
Amox Petroleum Corgorction W " |/ 2eceAe T
1200 West Belt P.O. Box 42806 e L/ !
. Houston, Taxas 77042 \ ,/ P4 - g
rim / '_i";""—’—" :
b \ v v A" ;
Q \ £ R 3 H
< \)\ // f Qc:'\/;f} i
(526267 w, 273,90, 5\1{ /_1 :/{\ ‘.}1\_/—*\«, ELL LGOC. ;
o Y A N ELEV =z 260G0°
T MOYLE N}’ e DR VA 5 /s'“'w‘, LEV.: 24007
/G0 Ae. Tr. § L ol onn SRl BN}
H - e e e, zv’/’ o A ¢
&7 ‘\ St C 5o S 3-/ 3\\ <\ H
G e N vk {
\ (77 TR % ;
it PSS S R VhiSah sY TN §
t B O .. e ~ e ?
\7’\\\,\\‘\ \\ // /",_n ot I,/" ‘::0 u\\< 5 j; J 3 0 y -}; ;: %?~%,}} \A ,2
ey g ST / ( Ao W 4 g \ b
\ }.{\W// o \\/’fz/ {\\ pEAT $3.65 Ae.T “,)’l‘z 5’//" A\ £
\ B : ~ 14 } -‘-\ o S— 1 i
Two Becches Colied - e, \ ;
By 07 //‘/:r' C/"‘ ) J_i G’Lj ] v\‘ e C,"\',;r‘d::: " \ \ :
\ \ Il I g 3 <, Cence, / i
(4 5" sk wiiy 24720 7 ¥ ¢
s v'c._--."y e A A ¥ g $
\ \ A |
Y _ \ C. A MALDEN i
/7! 703 Ac. T i
\J\ \ H
\ ]
R\ \ :
X \ e ;
FILE NO. I THE UMDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT § .0 -6l !
CRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TG THE BEST OF MY is 00 wyp. 7 oy
i T 4 « s %
SCALE L = 1000 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE §F .. ey
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFGRMA:X'J’Q REGUIAED 8Y LAW AND THE REGU- - S :
ACCURACY __t_in_ 1500 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESGAISED ev,rhe JL"‘"RT AT 1
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENTOFMINED. » , - - 4 7 . e L ‘;
ELEVATION. Lis;s _BM__J48-21 (SIGNED) e el it L S, e T, -‘."."‘"'.i' £ 5
lgv. = 2383 L e 00 g o
E 7 RP.E..5953 LLS. U o m,h., A nene |
{+} DEMCTES LOCATION OF CATE March 20 19 81§
WELL ON UNITED STATES CPERATCR'S WELL NO. P_Covna™ 2 :
TCPOGRASHIC MAPS APTWELL NO :
FGRM IV-6 A7 _padii XY i
e —W—- b !
972 STATE  COUNTY PERRLT :
STATE OF WEST VIRGIMIA !
DEPARTMENT OF MINES T
OiL AND GA3S DIVISION
WELL TYPE: CIL —_GAS_ A LIQUID INJECTION ___ WASTE DISPOSAL — ;
UIF “GAS.") PRODYCTION X_STORAGE . LEEP.__SHALLOW X .
LOCATION: ELEVATION 200 watza shep Bia _Loural Run of Tvgert River
os'"Tmt,T._B@_QL’--.‘Q__CfEO** counTY _Rongolon
QUADRANGLE Eflamore, WYg. 7.5 minute
SURFACE OWNER _Meadowiark Ferms _inc. ACREAGE 22.6€3 ocras
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER_Megdowiark Farms inc. LEASE AcREAGE 9353 acres
LEASE NO.
PROPCSED WORK: DRILL.X_CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER __REDAILL.___FRACTURE OR 03/15/2024 i
STIMULATE __FPLUG CFF OLD FORMATION__ PERFGRATE NEW
FORMATION __OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE !N WELL (EPECIFY)_.
PLUG AND ABANDCN__ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG. . ,
TARGET FOAMATION _EIR_Sands g3TiMATED DEpTH 3800
WELL OPERATOR_Amax_Putroleum Coro.  nEsiGNATED AGENT_Bill_Viaser -
ADDRESS.1300 Wasgt Belt - B0 Rox 42808 ADDRESS__L300 Wesi Beit - BQ. Box 42809
Houston, Taxas 77042 Hoygton , Taxas TT7Q42

H T HALL  fpramen





